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By the grace of God Almighty we are amongsffhe lucky few institutes where the students are by 

& large well disciplined and not even a minor incident of Ragging in this institute has taken place 
: even since its ·inception since 2009. However, in compliance of the direction of the state Government. 
an Anti-Ragging Committee chaired by the Dean (Academics) of the institute is being constitul~d 
comprising the following members. 

'Name 

Chairperson: Dr. Manju Bala (Director) 
• .. 

Civil Ms. Sudesh Nanda, (Retired Vice Principal, B.B.K 
Representative D.A.V. College for Women} 
Police S-. Gurpreet Singh, • 
Representative 
NGO/Advocate Mrs. Harleen Kaur ., 
Representative Dr .. G.S Grewal (Prof. ECE) .. 

faculty· ;--i, 

Representative Er. Karanbir Singh (Deputy Dean Studen~. Welfare) 
Faculty. , 

Representative Er. Loveleen Kaur (Asstt. Prof. CSE Deptt.) 
Faculty 
Representative S. Mangat Singh (Self-Employed) Village Shahpur 
of parents Jajan, Distt. Gurdaspur 
Representative Mr. Arshdeep Singh, 7m Sem, CSE 
of student Ms. Daler Kaur, 5th Sem, B.Sc. MT 
Representative Mr. Simranjit Gill, 7m Sem, ECE. 
of student Ms. Iqra Arshid,5th Sem, B.Sc. MLS 
Representative Er. Hiteshwar Singh 
of old student -

Representative Er. Bhanu Parkash 
of s~nior student Er. Sehaj kaur 
Representative Mr. Rakesh Sharma 
of non- teachine 
Represe~tative Ms. Balbir Kaur 
of non-teachine 

Copy to:- (i) Chief Warden Hostel Boys'/Girls for information 
(ii) Suptd. Girls' /Boys Hostel 
(iii) ·CNB/Hostel Notice Board 

·-
Contact Number 

. 
98784-02703 

98785-60521 

82830-12222 

98156-97791 
78147-47373 

--
97818-06041 

97794-63618 

62834-52463 
' I 

62835-31374 
---· . i 

98557-05055 
79863-4564 7 
88990-99984 
94650-93332 

79704-57505 
73075-55730 
98147-37992 

80548-30477 
I 
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