

## Khalsa College of Engineering & Technology ਖ਼ਾਲਸਾ ਕਾਲਜ ਆਫ਼ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰਿੰਗ ਐਂਡ ਟੈਕਨੋਲੋਜੀ



{Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to IKG Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar(Govt. of Punjab)}
Accredited by NAAC Grade "A"

Ref No. KCET 210/8/23

OFFICE ORDER

Date 18/9/22

By the grace of God Almighty we are amongst the lucky few institutes where the students are by & large well disciplined and not even a minor incident of **Ragging** in this institute has taken place even since its inception since 2009. However, in compliance of the direction of the state Government. an **Anti-Ragging Committee** chaired by the **Dean (Academics)** of the institute is being constituted comprising the following members.

	Name	Contact Number
	D. M. ' D.I. (D'mate)	98784-02703
Chairperson:	Dr. Manju Bala (Director)	98/84-02/03
Civil	Ms. Sudesh Nanda, (Retired Vice Principal, B.B.K	98785-60521
Representative	D.A.V. College for Women)	
Police	S.Gurpreet Singh,	82830-12222
Representative		
NGO/Advocate	Mrs. Harleen Kaur	98156-97791
Representative	DrG.S Grewal (Prof. ECE)	78147-47373
faculty	, n	
Representative	Er. Karanbir Singh (Deputy Dean Student Welfare)	97818-06041
Faculty .	7	
Representative	Er. Loveleen Kaur (Asstt. Prof. CSE Deptt.)	97794-63618
Faculty		
Representative	S. Mangat Singh (Self-Employed) Village Shahpur	62834-52463
of parents	Jajan, Distt. Gurdaspur	
Representative	Mr. Arshdeep Singh, 7th Sem, CSE	62835-31374
of student	Ms. Daler Kaur, 5th Sem, B.Sc. MT	98557-05055
Representative	Mr. Simranjit Gill, 7 <sup>th</sup> Sem, ECE	79863-45647
of student	Ms. Iqra Arshid,5 <sup>th</sup> Sem, B.Sc. MLS	88990-99984
Representative	Er. Hiteshwar Singh	94650-93332
of old student		
Representative	Er. Bhanu Parkash	79704-57505
of senior student	Er. Sehaj kaur	73075-55730
Representative	Mr. Rakesh Sharma	98147-37992
of non- teaching	*, ·	
Representative	Ms. Balbir Kaur	80548-30477
of non-teaching	4	

Copy to :- (i) Chief Warden Hostel Boys'/Girls for information

(ii) Suptd. Girls'/Boys Hostel

(iii) CNB/Hostel Notice Board

Chalsa College of Engineering & Technology American